RESOLUTION
of the
BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
Resolution No. 2020-183

Council Meeting Date: 08-17-2020 Date Adopted: 08-17-2020

TITLE: RESOLUTION APPROVING PARTIAL PAYMENT # 1 FOR REIVAX
CONTRACTING CORP., IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 98,493.00 FOR THE
PROJECT COMMONLY KNOWN AS “UNION AVENUE AND KLINE
BOULEVARD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS”

Councilperson_Cumiskey submitted the following resolution, which was duly seconded
by Councilperson Matsikoudis.

WHEREAS, Reivax Contracting’s original contract amount is $127,139.00 for
the project commonly known as “Union Avenue and Kline Boulevard Intersection
Improvements”; and

WHEREAS, Andrew Hipolit, Borough Engineer, recommends approval of partial
payment # 1 to Reivax Contracting Corp., in the amount of $ 98,493.00, for the project
commonly known as “Union Avenue and Kline Boulevard Intersection Improvements”.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of
the Borough of New Providence, County of Union and State of New Jersey that partial
payment # 1 to Reivax Contracting Corp., 68 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, N.J.
08807, in the amounts of $ 98,493.00, be approved for the project commonly known as
“Union Avenue and Kline Boulevard Intersection Improvements”.

APPROVED, this 17" day of August, 2020.



RECORD OF VOTE

AYE

NAY

ABSENT NOT VOTING

CUMISKEY

DESARNO

GEOFFROY

MATSIKOUDIS

MUNOZ

ROBINSON

X X X X [X [X

MORGAN

TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE VOTE

| hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough
Council held on the 17" day of August, 2020.

Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk




Allen Morgan, Mayor

NEW PROVIDENCE

Andrew R. Hipolit, Borough Engineer

SETTLED IN 1720 Margaret Koontz, Administrative Assistant

MEMORANDUM

To: Douglas R. Marvin, Borough Administrator

From: Andrew Hipolit, P.E., Borough Engineer a;,_\

cc: Wendi Barry, Borough Clerk

Keith Lynch, Director of Planning and Development
Date: August 10, 2020
RE: Progress Payment No. 1

Union Avenue & Kline Boulevard Intersection
MC Project No. NPT-001

With reference to the above captioned project, | hereby transmit Progress Payment No. 1 for
approval by Resolution of the Mayor and Council. Attached, please find the following:

e Progress Payment No. 1 Voucher, dated 8/8/20, prepared by Maser Consulting,
consisting of one (1) page; and

e Police Traffic Director Invoices Nos. 260524 and 9675 prepared by Extra Duty
Solutions, consisting of three (3) pages.

Original Certified Payroll Certificates will be submitted under separate cover. To date, all the
work has been completed to the satisfaction of the Borough Engineer.

Original Contract Amount $ 127,139.00
Net Change by Change Orders $ 0
Total Contract Amount $ 127,139.00

Amount Completed to Date $ 100,503.06
Less 2% Retainage $ (-) 2,010.06
Less Previous Payments $ 0
Amount Due Progress Payment No. 1 $ 98,493.00

| hereby recommend the Mayor and Council approve Progress Payment No. 1 in the amount
of $98,493.00 to Reivax Contracting.

R:\Projects\NPT\NPT-001  Kline Blvd & Union Ave Intersection\Correspondence\OUT\200810_Kb_Progress Payment No 1_NPT-
001.Doc

360 Elkwood Avenue ¢ New Providence ¢ NJ ¢ 07974
908-665-1124 # 908-665-8361 (Fax)
WWW.Newprov.org



BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
UNION AVENUE & KLINE BOULEVARD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

REIVAX CONTRACTING
68 FINDERNE AVENUE, BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807

PROGRESS PAYMENT NO 1
PROJECT NO. NPT-001

(908) 864-4253 DATE PROCESSED: August 8, 2020
BASE BID

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT Qry. UNIT PRICE C:agm? ECSII:{NTA"'T'E A“I/EISTLIJICIILIEH IS ;TTTMP:?E' QTY TODATE | AMOUNT TO DATE
1 SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL LS 1 $ 1,500.00 | $ 1,500.00 1.00 $ 1,500.00 0.00 1.00 $ 1,500.00
2 POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS MH 160 $ 95.00| $ 15,200.00 158.00 $ 15,051.28 0.00 158.00 $ 15,051.28
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES AND DEVICES LS 1 $ 3,000.00 | $ 3,000.00 1.00 $ 3,000.00 0.00 1.00 $ 3,000.00
4 CLEARING SITE LS 1 $ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 1.00 $ 10,000.00 0.00 1.00 $ 10,000.00
5 EXCAVATION, TEST PIT cyY 10 $ 250.00| $ 2,500.00 0.00 $ - 0.00 0.00 $ -
6 EXCAVATION, BORROW EXCAVATION AND GRADING, UNCLASSIFIED LS 1 $ 50.00| $ 50.00 1.00 $ 50.00 0.00 1.00 $ 50.00
7 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR sy 86 $ 130.00| $ 11,180.00 122.4444 $ 15,917.78 0.00 122.44 $ 15,917.78
8 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V LF 62 $ 100.00| $ 6,200.00 56.00 $ 5,600.00 0.00 56.00 $ 5,600.00
9 INLET, TYPE 'B' UNIT 1 $ 3,900.00 | $ 3,900.00 1.00 $ 3,900.00 0.00 1.00 $ 3,900.00
10 INLET, TYPE 'D' UNIT 1 $ 3,800.00 | $ 3,800.00 1.00 $ 3,800.00 0.00 1.00 $ 3,800.00
11 DOGHOUSE MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER UNIT 1 $ 4,800.00 | $ 4,800.00 1.00 $ 4,800.00 0.00 1.00 $ 4,800.00
12 INLET, DOGHOUSE, TYPE 'E' UNIT 2 $ 4,000.00 | $ 8,000.00 2.00 $ 8,000.00 0.00 2.00 $ 8,000.00
13 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK sy 9 $ 80.00| $ 720.00 6.00 $ 480.00 0.00 6.00 $ 480.00
14 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK sy 53 $ 60.00| $ 3,180.00 88.3333 $ 5,300.00 0.00 88.33 $ 5,300.00
15 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE sy 1 $ 300.00| $ 300.00 1.00 $ 300.00 0.00 1.00 $ 300.00
16 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF 10 $ 30.00] $ 300.00 9.00 $ 270.00 0.00 9.00 $ 270.00
17 GRANITE CURB LF 473 $ 30.00| $ 14,190.00 435.00 $ 13,050.00 0.00 435.00 $ 13,050.00
18 TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF 848 $ 2.00($ 1,696.00 0.00 $ - 0.00 0.00 $ -
19 TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 6" LF 88 $ 3.00|$ 264.00 0.00 $ - 0.00 0.00 $ -
20 TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12" LF 63 $ 5.00($ 315.00 0.00 $ - 0.00 0.00 $ -
21 REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS SF 64 $ 40.00| $ 2,560.00 0.00 $ - 0.00 0.00 $ -
22 FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATION LS 1 $ 7,900.00 | $ 7,900.00 1.00 $ 7,900.00 0.00 1.00 $ 7,900.00
23 UTILITY POLE WITH OVERHEAD LIGHT LS $ 11,000.00 | $ 11,000.00 0.00 $ - 0.00 0.00 $ -
24 UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE UTILITY RELOCATION (IF/WHERE DIRECTED) LS $ 13,000.00 | $ 13,000.00 0.00 $ - 0.00 0.00 $ -
25 TOPSOILING, 6" THICK sy 528 $ 1.00| $ 528.00 528.00 $ 528.00 0.00 528.00 $ 528.00
26 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE ERNMX-106 sy 528 $ 1.00| $ 528.00 528.00 $ 528.00 0.00 528.00 $ 528.00
27 STRAW MULCHING sy 528 $ 1.00| $ 528.00 528.00 $ 528.00 0.00 528.00 $ 528.00
TOTAL BASE BID $ 127,139.00 $ 100,503.06 $ 2,469.78 $ 100,503.06
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 127,139.00

CHANGE ORDER(S) TO DATE: $ -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 127,139.00
TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE: $ 100,503.06
RETAINAGE (2% OF COMPLETED WORK): $ (2,010.06)
SUBTOTAL: $ 98,493.00

LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS: $ -

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:[ $ 98,493.00 ||

Progress Payment 1_Reivax-Union & Kline NPTO01.xlsx




	2020-183 Reivax Contracting Payment 1
	Reivax Contracting Payment 1 bkp



